

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 17 OF 2017

SHRI. KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI., ... Petitioner
Versus
STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS., ... Respondents

Ms. Asha A. Desai, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Joseph Vaz, Special Public Prosecutor for Respondent No. 1.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 21st March, 2017

P.C:

The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to convert the Revision Application to an Appeal. The learned Special Public Prosecutor submits that looking to Section 376(b) of Cr.P.C. and the proviso appended to the said Section, an Appeal would lie.

2. Keeping open the issue whether an Appeal lies, leave to convert the same into an Appeal is granted. Necessary amendment/correction to be carried out within one week.
3. Heard.
4. Admit. The learned Special Public Prosecutor waives service for respondent no. 1.
5. To be heard alongwith Criminal Appeal No. 13/2017.

C. V. BHADANG, J.