

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 13 OF 2017**

KORADA VENKATA RAO., APPELLANT
 VS
 POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR., RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sahil Sardessai, Advocate for the Appellant.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI., APPELLANT
 VS
 STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS., RESPONDENTS

None for the Appellant.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI., APPELLANT
 VS
 STATE, THR. CBI., RESPONDENTS

Mr. D. Fadte, Advocate for the Appellant.

Coram:- M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

Date:- 7th OCTOBER 2021.

P.C.:-

At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 13/2017, stand over to 28.10.2021.

M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

EV