

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

Korada Venkata Rao

..Appellant

Versus

Police Inspector, CBI And Anr.

...Respondents

**Mr. Mahesh Amonkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent State.**

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

Shambu Gurulingappa Kakkalameli

..Appellant

Versus

State, thr. CBI

...Respondent

**Mr. N. Pradhan with Ms. Khot and Mr. Chodankar,
Advocates for the Appellant.**

**Mr. Mahesh Amonkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent.**

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

Krishna Kalyanrao Kulkarni

..Appellant

Versus

State, thr. CBI-ACB And 3 Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Asha Desai, Advocate *for the Appellant.*

Mr. Mahesh Amonkar, Additional Public Prosecutor *for the Respondent.*

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

Date: 10th February, 2022

P.C.

At the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant, place the matter after four weeks.

R.N.LADDHA, J.