

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO ... Appellant.

Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR. ... Respondents.

Mr. K. D'Souza, Advocate *for the Appellant.*

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA ... Appellant.

KAKKALAMELI

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI ... Respondent.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI ... Appellant.

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS. ... Respondents.

Ms. Asha Desai, Advocate *for the Appellant.*

CORAM: R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATED: 25th March 2022

P.C:

1. At the request made on behalf of the Appellant, adjourned to 22.04.2022.

R.N. LADDHA, J.