

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO ... Appellant.

Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR. ... Respondents.

Mr. Sahil Sardessai, Advocate for the Appellant.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI ... Appellant.

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI ... Respondents.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Advocate for the Appellant.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI ... Appellant.

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS. ... Respondents.

Ms. Asha Desai, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM: R.N. LADDHA, J.

DATED: 16 June, 2022

P.C:

At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the appellants,
stand over to 21.07.2022.

R.N. LADDHA, J.