

Meena

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017**

KORADA VENKATA RAO., ...Appellant
VS
POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR. ... Respondents

Ms. Cleta Lourenco h/f. Arun Bras De Sa, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Mahesh Amonkar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondents – State.

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017**

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI ...Appellant
VS
STATE, THR. CBI., ... Respondents

Ms. S. Shaikh h/f. Mr. A.D. Bhobe, Advocate for the appellant.

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017**

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI ...Appellant
VS
STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS ... Respondents

CORAM: R.N. LADDHA,J.

DATED: 21st July, 2022

P.C:

At the request made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over for four weeks.

R. N. LADDHA, J.