

Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017, CRIMINAL APPEAL
NO.14 OF 2017**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO., ... APPELLANT
Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI., ... APPELLANT
Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI., ... APPELLANT
Versus

STATE, THR. CBI., ... RESPONDENT

Mr. Sahil Sardessai h/f. Mr. Arun Bras De Sa, Advocate for the
Appellant in CRIA No.13 of 2017.

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Advocate for the Appellant in CRIA
No.14 of 2017.

Ms. Asha Desai, Advocate for the Appellant in CRIA No.18 of
2017.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 8th September, 2022

P.C.:

Not to be placed before this Bench. Other connected matters also to be placed along with it before the other Bench.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.