

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI.,	... APPELLANT
Versus	
STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS.,	... RESPONDENTS

Ms Asha Desai with Ms N. Volvoikar, Advocates for the Appellant.
Mr Cipriano Fernandes Barreto, Advocate for CBI.

CORAM:- VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 30th November, 2023

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 07.12.2023.

VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.