



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017, CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO., ... APPELLANT

Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI., ... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI., ... RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI., ... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Sahil Sardessai, Advocate for the Appellant in CIRA No.13/2017.

Mr R. Chodankar, Advocate for the Appellant in CRIA No.14/2017
(through V.C.).

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 3rd October, 2025

P.C.:

Mr Sahil Sardessai, the learned Counsel appears for the Appellant in CRIA No.13/2017.

Mr R. Chodankar appears on behalf of the Appellant in CRIA No.14/2017 and requests for a short adjournment since the Counsel

leading him in the matter is not available today.

None appears for the Appellant in CRIA No.18/2017.

None appears for the Respondents - CBI in all three Appeals.

2. Since the principal contesting party, CBI is not represented, the Appeals are adjourned to 10.10.2025.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.