



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017, CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO., ... APPELLANT

Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI., ... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI., ... RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI., ... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

None present for the Appellant.

None present for the Respondents.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 15th December, 2025

P.C.

1. Await Service Report.
2. Stand over to 12.01.2026.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.