



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017, CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017, CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1105 OF 2025 (F)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13 OF 2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO.,

... APPELLANT

Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR, CBI AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18 OF 2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO KULKARNI.,

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND 3 ORS.,

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2017

SHAMBU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI.,

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI.,

... RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1105 OF 2025 (F)

SHAMBHU GURULINGAPPA KAKKALAMELI

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE REGIONAL PASSPORT OFFICE AND
ANR

... RESPONDENTS

None for the Appellant.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 9th February, 2026

P.C.:

None for the Appellant.

2. List the matters on the final hearing Board commencing from 23.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.