



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.1105/2025 (F)
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14/2017

SHAMBHU GURULINGAPPA
KAKKALAMELI

... APPLICANT

Versus

THE REGIONAL PASSPORT
OFFICE AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.18/2017

KRISHNA KALYANRAO
KULKARNI

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE, THR. CBI-ACB AND
3 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.13/2017

KORADA VENKATA RAO

... APPELLANT

Versus

POLICE INSPECTOR CBI
AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr N. Pirankar, Advocate for the Applicant in CRMA
No.1105/2025 (F).

Mr P. Faldessai, Deputy Solicitor General of India for Respondent
No.1 and Special Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.2-CBI in
CRMA No.1105/2025 (F).

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Faldessai waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2 – CBI. He is already representing Respondent No.1. Thus, service is complete. Mr Faldessai seeks some time to file reply on behalf of Respondent No.2. Time as prayed for is granted. Reply to be filed in the Registry before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the Advocate for the Applicant.

2. List on 19.06.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.